

Date: 20/09/2018

To,
DCS-CRD
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Sub: Corrigendum to Annual Report 2017-18

Dear Sir/Madam,

We would like to inform you that subsequent to dispatch of Annual Report 2017-18, the Company has noticed that at the time of printing of the final version of the said Annual Report, few typographical printing errors has inadvertently been printed on the following pages:

- 1) On page no. 92, under three asterisks, after the line "further Pursuant to the Amalgamation of Eldeco City limited, with the Eldeco Housing & Industries Limited by the Order of Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Allahabad bench, Allahabad the above mentioned Companies become the Wholly Owned Subsidiaries of the Company", a line "and Omni Farms Private Limited becomes the subsidiary company of the Company" has not been printed.
- 2) On page no. 101, in note no. 20.1 depicting the disclosure pertaining to Micro, Small and Medium enterprises, principal amount due to suppliers under MSMED Act, 2006, Rs. 90,928,838, Rs. 65,022,906, Rs. 55,922,168 has been printed instead of NIL.
- 3) On page no. 105, in note no. 31 for Depreciation for the year ended 31st March, 2018, Rs. 2,061,617 has been printed instead of Rs. 2,510,920 and for the year ended 31st March, 2017, Rs. 3,604,691 has been printed instead of Rs. 3,671,607.
- 4) On page no. 140, in note no. 40 for Financial Instruments: Accounting classification, Fair value measurements, in the last two tables 31st March, 2017 has been printed instead of 1st April, 2016. And also in the last table after "particulars", "financial liabilities" had to be printed.
- 5) On page no. 170, in the last table of Reconciliation of Equity, in the particulars named as "Tax Impact of above adjustments", '(13,541)' has been shown in notes column instead of in the column of "as at 31st March, 2017"
- 6) On page no. 181, in note no. 20.1 depicting the disclosure pertaining to Micro, Small and Medium enterprises, principal amount due to suppliers under MSMED Act, 2006, Rs. 131,044,677, Rs. 214,896,856, Rs. 100,396,660 has been printed instead of NIL.

For Eldeco Housing & Industries Ltd.

Company Secretary

Eldeco Housing & Industries Ltd.



7) On page no. 192, where balance outstanding as at 31.03.2017 has been written, it should have been printed as 31.03.2018.

This corrigendum should be read in continuation of and in conjunction with the said Annual Report and all the other items shall remain unchanged.

We also enclose herewith the copy of the corrigendum dated 19th September, 2018 published on 20th September, 2018 in the newspaper Business Standard- English and Hindi edition, for your information and record.

We sincerely regret the inconvenience caused in the matter.

Thanking You.

For Eldeco Housing and Industries Limited

For Eldeco Housing & Industries Ltd.

Company Secretary

Chandni Vij

Company Secretary

Business Standard Lucknow | Thursday, 20 SEPTEMBER 2018

Further clarification / corrigendum if any will be notified through e-procurement portal at https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app

No Air Surcharge

Punjab & Sind Bank

BRANCH OFFICE: Branch: IBD, New Delhi

Dated: 14/09/2018

POSSESSION NOTICE [Under Rule 8(1) of Security Interest(Enforcement) Rules, 2002] Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized officer of the PUNJAB & SIND BANK, BRANCH—IBD, New Delhi, Under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets BRANCH—IBD, New Delhi, Under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002. and in exercise of Powers conferred under section 13(2) read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 07.10.2017 calling upon the borrower/ mortgagor M/S Pallynware (India), at 3731-3735(Part), Mohalia Charkhewalan, Near Bagichi, Chawri Bazar, New Delhi-110006 (Borrower) also Mr. Gaurav Gupta R/O 1/10685, Subhash Park, Gali No-5, Naveen Shahdara, Delhi-110032 (Borrower), Mr. Mithlesh Gupta R/O 1/10685, Subhash Park, Gali No-5, Naveen Shahdara, Delhi-110032 (Guarantor), Mr Mahesh Chand Gupta R/O 1/10685, Subhash Park, Gali No-5, Naveen Shahdara, Delhi-110032 (Guarantor) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 84,64,0003/-(Rupees Eighty Four Lakh Sixty four Thousand three Only) as on 31.08.2018 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described here in below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on this 14th day of September of the year 2018. of September of the year 2018.

The Borrower/Guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of PUNJAB & SIND BANK,BRANCH –IBD, New Delhi for an amount Rs. 84,64,0003/-(Rupees Eighty Four Lakh Sixty four Thousand three Only) as on 31.08.2018 with

further interest and incidental charges w.e.f. 01.09.2018.

Property Bearing no. MPL 3735, 2nd floor without roof rights, Ward No-VI, Charkhewalan, Delhi-6, Measuring 106.44 Sq. Yds. Or 957.64 sq. ft.
Bounded:-East Property of others, West: Remaning part of property on first floor, & others property on second floor, North: Gali, South: Property of others.

Place: Pelpi: Deta: 14.00.3049

Place: Delhi, Date: 14.09,2018

Authorised Officer, Punjab & Sind Bank

BELDECO

ELDECO HOUSING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Eldeco Corporate Chamber-1, 2nd Floor, Vibhuti Khand (Opp. Mandi Parishad), Gomti Nagar, Lucknow - Uttar Pradesh - 226010, E-mall id: eldeco@eldecohousing.co.in Website: www.eldecogroup.com, Ph. No.: 0522-4039999, Fax: 0522-4039900, CIN: L45202UP1985PLC099376

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to the Notice published in Business Standard (English and Hindi) on 05.09.2018 in respect of 33rd Annual General Meeting of the Company, it is to be noted that at the time of printing of the final version of the Annual Report 2017-18, few typographical printing errors has inadvertently been printed on the following pages:

- 1) On page no. 92, under three asterisks, after the line "further Pursuant On page no. 92, under three asterisks, after the line further Pursuant to the Amalgamation of Eldeco City limited, with the Eldeco Housing & Industries Limited by the Order of Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Allahabad bench, Allahabad the above mentioned Companies become the Wholly Owned Subsidiaries of the Company", a line "and Omni Farms Private Limited becomes the subsidiary company of the Company" has not been printed.
- On page no. 101, in note no. 20.1 depicting the disclosure pertaining to Micro, Small and Medium enterprises, principal amount due to suppliers under MSMED Act, 2006, Rs. 90,928,838, Rs. 65,022,906,
- Rs. 55,922,168 has been printed instead of NIL.

 On page no. 105, in note no. 31 for Depreciation for the year ended 31st March, 2018, Rs. 2,061,617 has been printed instead of Rs. 2,510,920 and for the year ended 31st March, 2017, Rs. 3,604,691 has been printed instead of Rs. 3,671,607.
- On page no. 140, in note no. 40 for Financial Instruments: Accounting classification, Fair value measurements, in the last two tables 31st March, 2017 has been printed instead of 1st April, 2016. And also in the last table after "particulars", "financial liabilities" had to be printed. On page no. 170, in the last table of Reconciliation of Equity, in the
- particulars named as "Tax Impact of above adjustments", '(13,541)' has been shown in notes column instead of in the column of "as at 31st March, 2017"
- On page no. 181, in note no. 20.1 depicting the disclosure pertaining to Micro, Small and Medium enterprises, principal amount due to suppliers under MSMED Act, 2006, Rs. 131,044,677, Rs. 214,896,856, Rs. 100,396,660 has been printed instead of NIL
- On page no. 192, where balance outstanding as at 31.03.2017 has been written, it should have been printed as 31.03.2018.

This corrigendum should be read in continuation of and in conjunction with the said Annual Report and all the other items shall remain unchanged. The corrected version of the Annual Report 2017-18 has been uploaded on the Company's website mentioned above.

For Eldeco Housing and Industries Limited

Dated: 19.09.2018 Place: Lucknow

Chandni Vii **Company Secretary**

Sr. No.	NIT Number	Event No.	Brief scope of work/ purchase				
1.	12/PTPS/CMD-C/ 1080	97807	ARC for providing services for Hygienic Clea Proper Sanitation at PTPS Colony, Panipat				
2.	09/CMDP-I/2018- 19	98010	Repair of refractor and insulation in RCC ci -5&6 (180 Mtr. height having twin flues) at PTPS				

Note: The detail of the above NIT along with Tender Document can be seen www.hpgci.gov.in and https://harvanaeprocurement.gov.in. Bidder can Government i.e. https://harvanaeprocurement.gov.in.

71742

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN N

Regd. & Corp. Office: C-16, Vidyut Sadan, Sector-6, Pa Ph: 0172-3019173-75, Fax. 0172-3019121, website. y CIN: U40109HR1999SGC034166, E-mail: cgmmmuhl

> SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDER (Only through e-procurement)

NOTICE INVITED TENDER No. 226 /UH/MM/XEN/P-IIVMM/QST-II/1989 DATED: 14.

Offers are invited for procurement of following material on FIRM Price & 'FOR' desti

T.E. No.	Description of item	Qty. (in kms.)				
		UHBVN		DHBVN		
		Min	Max	Min	Max	
QST-II/ 1989	Twin Core LT PVC 10 sq. mm Armoured Cable as per Nigam Technical Specification No. CSC-XIII/R-II/DH/ UH/P&D/Z015-16, relevant ISS with latest amendment.	1117	1675	300	450	
and made	Date of start		Last date of submission			
The	14.09.2018 at 15:00 Hours		25.09.2018 up to 13:00 Hours			

Tender documents having detailed terms and conditions can be https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in and www.uhbvn.org.in

71799

INVITATION FOR SUBMISSION OF RESOL

SHILPI CABLE TECHNOL

Shilpi Cable Technologies Limited ("Corporate Debtor") is a liste business of manufacturing of varieties of cables widely used in tel The Corporate Debtor is currently undergoing a Corporate Insolve order of Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, New Delhi (Princi) Huzefa Fakhri Sitabkhan, acting in his capacity as Resolution Corporate Debtor, hereby invites Expression of Interest ("EOI") fro purpose of submission of Resolution Plan for Corporate Debtor in and Bankruptcy Code ("IBC") 2016.

Minimum qualifications for applicants to approach the Resolution the purpose of participating in the process are as under:

For Private / Public Limited Company / Limited Liability Partn other Potential Resolution Applicant:

Minimum Tangible Net Worth ("TNW") / Net Owned F ("INR") 10 Crore at the Group Level in the immediately pre

- For Financial Institution / Funds / Private Equity Investors Minimum Assets Under Management ("AUM") of INR
 - completed financial year; or
 - Minimum committed funds ("Committed Funds") availal companies or Indian assets of INR 10 Crore in the immed

The Potential Resolution Applicants are required to submit the submission of EOI and in accordance with terms and conditions m the Potential Resolution Applicant, format for submission of the terms and conditions and Form G for participating in the process Corporate Debtor (www.shilpicables.com) or by requesting it at sct Interested applicants may submit the Expression of Interest i annexures, by emailing it at sctl.rp@gmail.com, or through speed delivering it to Huzefa Fakhri Sitabkhan, Resolution Profes Limited, Think Capital Insolvency Professionals LLP, 1007-10 Road, 211, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.

For any clarifications, please write to sctl.rp@gmail.com on or befo Upon receipt of EOI in the aforesaid manner, shortlisted Resolution details related to the process for submission of resolution memorandum and other relevant information in relation to the Corp

The Last Date for Submission of Resolution Plan for the Corpo

Note: The RP may on the direction of Committee of Creditors of C modify the process and / or disqualify any interested party without liability. This is not an offering document. Any amendment or mod the Corporate Debtor.

Date: September 20, 2018

Place: Mumbai

जाटाइ का शामिल नहा । कए जान का खबरा क भाषा संदर्भ में यह कहा है।

माएए काराक् रुपय का एक महण का पुनर्भुगतान कर पाने में असफल रही है। बुनियादी ढांचा वित्त पोषण क्षेत्र की

(आईए

ELDECO HOUSING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Eldeco Corporate Chamber-1, 2nd Floor, Vibhuti Khand (Opp. Mandi Parishad), Gomti Nagar, Lucknow - Uttar Pradesh - 226010, E-mail id: eldeco@eldecohousing.co.in Website: www.eldecogroup.com, Ph. No.: 0522-4039999, Fax: 0522-4039900, CIN: L45202UP1985PLC099376

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to the Notice published in Business Standard (English and Hindi) on 05.09.2018 in respect of 33rd Annual General Meeting of the Company, it is to be noted that at the time of printing of the final version of the Annual Report 2017-18, few typographical printing errors has inadvertently been printed on the following pages:

- On page no. 92, under three asterisks, after the line "further Pursuant to the Amalgamation of Eldeco City limited, with the Eldeco Housing & Industries Limited by the Order of Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Allahabad bench, Allahabad the above mentioned Company's a line "and Omni Farms Private Limited becomes the subsidiary company of the Company's has not been printed.
- On page no. 101, in note no. 20.1 depicting the disclosure pertaining to Micro, Small and Medium enterprises, principal amount due to suppliers under MSMED Act, 2006, Rs. 90,928,838, Rs. 65,022,906, Rs. 55,922,168 has been printed instead of NIL.

 On page no. 105, in note no. 31 for Depreciation for the year ended 31st March, 2018, Rs. 2,061,617 has been printed instead of Rs. 2,510,920 and for the year ended 31st March, 2017, Rs. 3,604,691 has been printed instead of Rs. 3,671,607.

 On page no. 140, in note no. 40 for Financial Instruments: Accounting
- nas been printed instead of Rs. 3,671,607.
 4) On page no. 140, in note no. 40 for Financial Instruments: Accounting classification, Fair value measurements, in the last two tables 31st March, 2017 has been printed instead of 1st April, 2016. And also in the last table after "particulars", "financial liabilities" had to be printed.
 5) On page no. 170, in the last table of Reconciliation of Equity, in the particulars named as "Tax Impact of above adjustments", '(13,541)' has been shown in notes column instead of in the column of "as at 31st March 2017"
- March, 2017"
- On page no. 181, in note no. 20.1 depicting the disclosure pertaining to Micro, Small and Medium enterprises, principal amount due to suppliers under MSMED Act, 2006, Rs. 131,044,677, Rs. 214,896,856, Rs. 100,396,660 has been printed instead of NIL.
- On page no. 192, where balance outstanding as at 31.03.2017 has been written, it should have been printed as 31.03.2018.

This corrigendum should be read in continuation of and in conjunction with the said Annual Report and all the other items shall remain unchanged. The corrected version of the Annual Report 2017-18 has been uploaded on the Company's website mentioned above.

For Eldeco Housing and Industries Limited

Dated: 19.09.2018 Place: Lucknow

Chandni Vii **Company Secretary**

बिज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड

लखनऊ संस्करण

विज्ञनेस स्टैंडर्ड प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के लिए प्रकाशक एवं मुद्रक नंदन सिंह रावत द्वारा अमर उजाला पब्लिकेशंस लिमिटेड, बी-५ अमौसी इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, नादरगंज, लखनऊ, उ. प्र. से मुद्रित एवं प्रथम तल, ४ बी, हबीबुल्ला एस्टेट, हजरतगंज, लखनऊ, उ.प्र., 226001 से प्रकाशित

संपादकः कैलाश नौटियाल

आरएनआई न0 : UPHIN/2008/25502 पाठक संपादक को lettershindi@bsmail.in पर संदेश भेज सकते हैं1 टेलीफेक्स 0522-4015981

सब्सक्रिप्शन और सर्कुलेशन के लिए कृपया सम्पर्क करें.

सुश्री मानसी सिंह

हेड -कस्टमर रिलेशन्स विज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड प्राइवेट लिमिटेड, तीसरी और चौथी मंजिल, बिल्डिंग एच, पैरागन सेंटर, सेंचुरी मिल्स के सामने, पी बी मार्ग, वर्ली, मुंबई 400 013

ई मेल.. subs_bs@bsmail.in या ५७७०७ पर एसएमएस करें SUB BS

डिस्वलेमर.. बिज़नेस स्टेंडर्ड में प्रकाशित समाचार रिपोर्ट और फीचर लेखों के माध्यम से बाजारों, कॉर्पोरेट जजत और सरकार से जुड़ी घटनाओं की निष्पक्ष तस्वीर पेश करने का प्रयास किया जाता है। बिज़नेस स्टेंडर्ड के नियंत्रण एवं जानकारी से परे परिस्थितियों के कारण बास्तविक घटनाक्रम भिन्न हो सकते हैं। समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित रिपोर्टों के आधार पर पाठकों द्वारा किए जाने वाले निवेश और लिए जाने वाले कारोबारी निर्णयों के लिए बिज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड कोई जिन्मेदारी नहीं लेता है। पाठकों से स्वयं निर्णय लेने की अपेक्षा की जाती है। स्टडड काड़ जिन्मदारा नहा लता है। पाठका स स्वय निषय लन का अपनी का जाती है। विष्यनेस स्टैंडर्ड के सभी विज्ञापन सद्भाव में स्वीकार किए जाते हैं। इनके साथ बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड न तो जुड़ा हुआ है और न ही उनका समर्थन करता है। विज्ञापनों से संबंधित किसी भी प्रकार का दावा संबंधित विज्ञापनदाता से किया जाना चाहिए। मैठ विष्यनेस स्टेंडर्ड प्राठ लिठ का सर्वाधिकार सुर्यक्षित है। बिजनेस स्टेंडर्ड प्राठ लिठ से लिखत अनुमति लिए बंगैर समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित किसी भी सामग्री का किसी भी तरह प्रकाशन



ओरियन्टल बैंक ऑफ़ कॉमर

निविदा सूचना

ई-सर्निंग कॉन्टेन्ट डेवलपरों के पैनलीकरण" हेतु प्रतिष्ठित वेंडरों से तकनीकी रूप से पूर्ण तथा वाणिज्यि रूप से प्रतिस्पर्धी प्रस्ताव आमंत्रित किए जाते हैं। बोली बंद होने की अंतिम तिब्ब 12.10.2018 है। ई-सर्निंग कॉन्टे क्षेवलपरों के पैनलीकरण से संबंधित अन्य विवरण एवं आरएफपी दस्तावेज बैंक की वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध हैं।

विवरण के लिए कृपया बैंक की वेबसाइट www.obcindia.co.in पर निविदा खण्ड देखें

दिनांक : 20.09.2018 स्थान : नोएडा

(एच. के. बत्रा मुख्य शिक्षण अधिकारी / महाप्रबंधर



जल आपूर्ति प्रमाग, सिविल इंजीनियरिंग विमाग नई दिल्ली नगरपालिका परिषद् कमरा नं. 231, शहीद भगत सिंह प्लेस, नई दिल्ली इं-अधिप्राप्ति आरएफपी सूवना

आरएफपी आईडी नं. 2018_NDMC_158723_1

कार्य का नामः सार्वजनिक-निजी भागीदारी (पीपीपी) के माध्यम से सार्वजनिक स्थानों वाटर एटीएम की डिजाइनिंग, वित्तपोषण, निर्माण / संस्थापन, प्रचालन एवं रखरखाव और वि विज्ञापन अधिकार वाटर एटीएम से वाटर की वेंडिंग ।

ई-अधिप्राप्ति समाधान के माध्यम से उपरोक्त आरएफपी

: 17.09.2018 जारी होने की तिथि

निविदा-पूर्व बैठक (यदि कोई हो) की तिथि एवं समय : 28.09.2018 को अप. 3.30 16वां तल, कमरा नं. 1601, पालिका केन्द्र, संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-01

ई-अधिप्राप्ति समाधान के माध्यम से आरएफपी

प्राप्ति की अंतिम तिथि / समय

: 09.10.2018 को अप. 3.00 बजे

विस्तृत विवरण वेबसाइट https://govtprocurement.dalhi.gov.in पर देखें जा सकते i टिप्पणीः एनडीएमसी में ई-निविदा में भाग लेने के लिए ई-टेंडरिंग सिस्टम, राष्ट्रीय राज क्षेत्र दिल्ली सरकार के साथ पंजीकरण अनिवार्य है। कार्यपालक अमियंता (डब्ल्यू/



क्तरल इलेक्ट्रीफिकेशन कारपोरेशन लिमिटे (भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना

आरईसीएल ई-निविदा संः आरईसी/पीसीएम/आईटी/उंस्क्टॉप/2018_19/

रूरल इलेक्ट्रीफिकेशन कारपोरेशन लिमिटेड (केंद्रीय सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र का एक नवा उद्यम्), "दिल्ली / राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र में स्थित आरईसी के कार्यालयों एमएस—ऑफिस एवं यूपीएस सहित एआईओ डेस्कटॉप कंप्यूटरों की आपू संस्थापन, परीक्षण, कमीशानिंग एवं उनकी मूल उपस्कर निर्माता (ओईएम) ऑन-साइट तीन वर्षीय विस्तृत वारंटी" प्रदान करने के संबंध में ऑनलाइन बोरि को आमंत्रित करता है।

अधिक जानकारी के लिए कृपया वेबसाइट www.tenderwizard.com/REC www.recindia.com को देखें। बोलियों को प्रस्तुत करने की अंतिम रि 08.10.2018 को 15:00 बजे तक है।

अपर महाप्रबंधक (पीसीए टेली: 011-43091574, ई-मेल: recpcm@re

कोर-4, स्कोप कांप्लेक्स, 7 लोधी रोड, नई दिल्ली-110003, फोन: 43091574/43091 फैक्स: 41757033, ई—मेल: recpcm@recl.nic.in, वेबसाइट: www.recindia.com

कार्पोरेशल बैंक 📳 Corporation Bar

प्र.का. मंगलादेवी मंदिर रोड, पाण्डेश्वर, मंगलूरु - 575 001, दूरमाच: 0824 2861785, 28 परिसर प्रमाग

प्रस्ताव अनुरोध (आरएफपी) हेत् आमत्रण

कार्पोरेशन बैंक, सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र का अग्रणी बैंक, अपने तिरुच्चिरापछी अंचल की कोड्डैप शाखा (1378) में प्रयोग हेतु स्वर्ण मूल्यांकन मशीन खरीदना चाहता है। इस संबंध में, दो भाग में आरएफपी आमंत्रित करता है। स्वर्ण मूल्यांकन मशीनों की आपूर्ति अथवा नि का कारोबार करने वाले इच्छुक बोलीकर्ता आवेदन कर सकते हैं। बोली पूर्व बैठक रि 29/09/2018 सुबह 11.00 बजे। पूर्ण आरएफपी प्राप्त करने की अंतिम तिनि समय 12/10/2018 को दोपहर 3.00 बजे तक है। अन्य विवरण बैंक की वेबर http://www.corpbank.com/lenders पर दिए गए हैं। इससे संबंधित कोई भी परिव संशोधन केवल बैंक के वेबसाइट पर जारी किये जाएंगे और समाचार पत्र में कोई विज्ञापन दिया जाएगा। बिना कोई कारण बताए बैंक के पास किसी भी प्रस्ताव अथवा सभी प्रस्ताव पूर्णतः अथवा अंशतः स्वीकार अथवा अस्वीकार करने का अधिकार होगा।

यमयक प्रमा प्रसंध